
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 5) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 76 1:10.078 130.4825:00:34.568Acura DPiMeyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian60 1931  1 J. Montoya / H. Castroneves
D. Cameron

DPi 191 1:09.868 130.8755:00:35.807Cadillac DPiCadillac Chip Ganassi Racing01 193 1.239 1.2392  2 R. van der Zande / E. Bamber
S. Dixon

DPi 192 1:10.080 130.4795:00:38.487Cadillac DPiAlly Cadillac Racing48 193 3.919 2.6803  3 J. Johnson / K. Kobayashi
S. Pagenaud

DPi 190 1:10.172 130.3085:00:42.136Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling / JDC-Miller 
MotorSports

5 193 7.568 3.6494  4 T. Vautier / L. Duval
S. Bourdais

DPi 136 1:10.045 130.5445:01:35.609Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 193 1:01.041 53.4735  5 F. Nasr / M. Conway / P. Derani
DPi 104 1:09.840 130.9275:01:38.033Acura DPiKonica Minolta Acura ARX-0510 193 1:03.465 2.4246  6 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque

A. Rossi
LMP2 62 1:11.574 127.7555:01:21.232ORECA LMP2 07WIN Autosport11 192 1 Lap 1 Lap7  1 S. Thomas / T. Nunez / T. Merrill
DPi 37 1:09.509 131.5505:00:39.008Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 191 2 Laps 1 Lap8  7 O. Jarvis / H. Tincknell

J. Bomarito
LMP2 140 1:11.250 128.3365:01:46.218ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 191 2 Laps 1:07.2109  2 B. Keating / M. Jensen

S. Huffaker
LMP2 105 1:12.030 126.9465:00:34.267ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports22 190 3 Laps 1 Lap10  3 J. McGuire / W. Boyd / G. Smith
LMP2 148 1:11.622 127.6695:00:47.541ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport8 190 3 Laps 13.27411  4 J. Farano / G. Aubry / J. French
LMP3 174 1:15.942 120.4075:01:16.959Ligier JS P320Jr III Racing30 184 9 Laps 6 Laps12  1 A. Balogh / G. Grist / S. Pigot
LMP3 102 1:16.337 119.7845:01:25.896Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports74 184 9 Laps 8.93713  2 G. Robinson / F. Fraga

S. Andrews
GTLM 173 1:16.756 119.1305:01:26.664BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 184 9 Laps 0.76814  1 C. De Phillippi / P. Eng

B. Spengler
GTLM 101 1:16.671 119.2625:01:31.180Porsche 911 RSR - 19WeatherTech Racing79 184 9 Laps 4.51615  2 C. MacNeil / M. Jaminet

M. Campbell
GTLM 63 1:16.551 119.4495:01:32.035Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 184 9 Laps 0.85516  3 T. Milner / N. Tandy / A. Sims
GTLM 170 1:16.906 118.8985:01:32.281BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 184 9 Laps 0.24617  4 J. Edwards / J. Krohn

A. Farfus
GTLM 180 1:16.668 119.2675:01:33.694Porsche 911 RSR - 19WeatherTech Racing97 184 9 Laps 1.41318  5 K. Estre / M. Christensen

F. Makowiecki
LMP3 173 1:16.456 119.5975:01:34.793Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 183 10 Laps 1 Lap19  3 D. Goldburg / R. Lindh

M. Jakobsen
LMP3 183 1:16.770 119.1085:01:43.522Ligier JS P320United Autosports USA2 183 10 Laps 8.72920  4 N. Kruetten / T. Gamble

A. Meyrick
LMP3 179 1:16.904 118.9015:00:41.396Ligier JS P320Core Autosport54 182 11 Laps 1 Lap21  5 J. Bennett / G. Kurtz / C. Braun
LMP3 10 1:17.223 118.4105:01:45.377Duqueine D08WIN Autosport83 181 12 Laps 1 Lap22  6 M. Bell / N. Rao / J. Skelton
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LMP3 101 1:16.284 119.8675:01:24.587Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports91 180 13 Laps 1 Lap23  7 J. Cox / D. Murry
J. Bleekemolen

GTD 99 1:19.758 114.6465:01:12.378Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 179 14 Laps 1 Lap24  1 R. De Angelis / R. Gunn
I. James

GTD 104 1:20.263 113.9255:01:25.349Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 179 14 Laps 12.97125  2 Z. Robichon / L. Vanthoor
L. Kern

GTD 165 1:19.996 114.3055:01:25.724Mercedes-AMG GT3Alegra Motorsports28 179 14 Laps 0.37526  3 D. Morad / M. de Quesada
D. Juncadella

GTD 170 1:20.303 113.8685:01:33.563Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 179 14 Laps 7.83927  4 T. Hindman / P. Long / J. Heylen
GTD 39 1:20.529 113.5485:01:42.861Lexus RC F GT3VASSER SULLIVAN12 179 14 Laps 9.29828  5 R. Megennis / F. Montecalvo

Z. Veach
LMP3 110 1:17.308 118.2795:01:46.042Duqueine D08FastMD Racing40 178 15 Laps 1 Lap29  8 T. Archer / J. Vance

M. Hanratty
GTD 166 1:20.921 112.9985:01:40.901Acura NSX GT3Magnus with Archangel44 177 16 Laps 1 Lap30  6 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 155 1:20.373 113.7695:01:28.449Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing1 166 27 Laps 11 Laps31  7 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
GTD 112 1:21.066 112.7965:00:47.299Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoint88 163 30 Laps 3 Laps32  8 R. Ferriol / K. Legge / A. Davis
LMP3 115 1:18.517 116.4585:01:41.463Duqueine D08Forty7 Motorsports7 159 34 Laps 4 Laps33  9 R. Pflucker / M. Kvamme

S. Rzadzinski
LMP3 138 1:17.323 118.2564:09:50.801Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 153 40 Laps 6 Laps34  10 Not RunningJ. Andretti / J. Burdon

O. Askew
GTLM 5 1:16.771 119.1073:59:08.456Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 150 43 Laps 3 Laps35  6 Not RunningA. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
GTD 36 1:19.882 114.4684:10:27.811BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 150 43 Laps 11:19.35536  9 Not RunningB. Auberlen / R. Foley / A. Read
GTD 106 1:20.317 113.8484:02:27.485Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 147 46 Laps 3 Laps37  10 Not RunningR. Ward / P. Ellis / M. Engel
GTD 3 1:20.348 113.8043:59:01.727McLaren 720S GT3Inception Racing70 146 47 Laps 1 Lap38  11 Not RunningF. Schandorff / B. Iribe

B. Barnicoat
GTD 84 1:20.317 113.8483:59:02.254Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team19 146 47 Laps 0.52739  12 M. Beretta / M. Goikhberg

F. Perera
GTD 104 1:21.345 112.4093:59:03.186Mercedes-AMG GT3Gilbert/Korthoff Motorsports32 146 47 Laps 0.93240  13 M. Skeen / G. Cosmo

S. McAleer
GTD 99 1:20.200 114.0143:59:06.292Lexus RC F GT3VASSER SULLIVAN14 146 47 Laps 3.10641  14 Not RunningK. Kirkwood / A. Telitz

J. Hawksworth
GTD 96 1:20.928 112.9893:59:04.844Audi R8 LMS GT3NTE Sport42 137 56 Laps 9 Laps42  15 D. Yount / J. Conwright

B. Hites
LMP2 6 1:14.308 123.05526:42.949ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 21 172 Laps 116 Laps43  5 Not RunningD. Merriman / K. Tilley

R. Dalziel
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Fastest Laps by Class

1:09.509DPi 37 131.550 MphHarry Tincknell Lap

1:11.250LMP2 140 128.336 MphMikkel Jensen Lap

1:15.942LMP3 174 120.407 MphGarett Grist Lap

1:16.551GTLM 63 119.449 MphNick Tandy Lap

1:19.758GTD 99 114.646 MphRoss Gunn Lap
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